
-1-

Saturday, March 16, 2019
Masters Gamblers

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 14 seconds    Masters  22 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       22036   Jaxx         K. Erskine      30.60       2    1    2    4     25     46 4 Q
       22027   Magic        J. Johnson      41.29       2    1    4    9            30   
       22026   August       N. Scelzo       38.10       2    1    3    7     25     51 2 Q
       22014   Apache       D. Kubichko     34.86       2    1    4    9     25     55 1 Q
       22017   Varsity      K. Clement      31.75       2    1    3    7            26   
       22024   Mags         K. Tees         36.51       1    0    4    8            21   
       22020   Tyme         K. Gautreau     33.68       2    1    3    4            23   
       22018   Ritz         N. Houghton     35.74       0    2    3    5            17   
       22012   Pyro         B. Carter       31.30       2    1    3    8            27   
       22011   Rad          L. Marcus       30.11       2    1    2    7     25     49 3 Q
       22007   Targa        S. Bixler       40.71       2    1    3    2            21   
       22002   Lou          J. Viola        38.60       2    1    1    7            22   

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 14 seconds    Masters  24 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       24021   Tucker       K. Fardy        31.89       2    1    4    4     25     50 2 Q
       24020   Paulie Girl  D. Kubichko     39.90       2    1    5    8            31   
       24016   Brig         J. Katzwinkel   36.33       2    1    3    6     25     50 3 Q
       24012   TEN          L. Mitchell     No Time     2    1    4    9            30   
       24003   Lycan        L. St. Aubin    36.15       2    2    2    5            25   
       24006   Halliah      J. Gauthier     33.35       2    1    4    8     25     54 1 Q
       24001   Misha        K. Diedrich     No Time     1    1    4    6            22   
       24018   Jake         J. Marcus       38.00       1    2    2    5            20   

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 14 seconds    Masters  20 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       20015   Vinca        N. Scelzo       34.82       2    1    3    8            27 2 
       20017   Deena        C. Killam       No Time     1    0    5    7            22   
       20014   Beck         E. Wilentz      34.41       1    0    5    6     25     46 1 Q
       20011   Groovee      L. Mitchell     40.11       2    1    3    5            24   
       20006   Whit         T. Fulmer       33.96       1    2    4    6            25   
       20018   Cheeky       M. Francis      40.27       2    1    3    7            26 3 
       20008   Sydney       K. Smith        38.15       1    0    6    6            23   
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Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 15 seconds    Masters  16 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       16007   Royce        P. Dumas        No Time     0    1    3    3            12   
       16012   Spry         B. Szczygiel    35.22       2    1    3    7            26   
       16011   Dino         M. Labriola     34.81       1    0    4    6            19   
       16010   Fuji         M. Powers       34.86       2    1    4    9     25     55 1 Q
       16009   Maddie (A)   M. Abair        35.19       2    1    2    8            25   
       16004   Tuukka       L. Thibodeau    34.89       1    0    6    7     25     49 3 Q
       16006   Cullen       J. Plamondon    34.02       2    1    3    7     25     51 2 Q

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 16 seconds    Masters  10 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       10003   Skye         C. McGuire      34.00       2    1    2    8     25     50 2 Q
       10002   Pink         C. Hess         35.34       2    1    4    8     25     54 1 Q

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 15 seconds    Masters  14 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       14004   Spice        M. Sullivan     36.52       1    0    4    6            19 2 
       14002   Dyson        M. Haviland     33.96       2    0    3    6     25     47 1 Q

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 38
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 14
              Percent Qualified: 36.8%
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Saturday, March 16, 2019
Performance III Gamblers

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 15 seconds    Performance III   14 inch  Judge: Jelinda
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

               Whitney      C. Killam       36.72       1    0    5    7            22   
       P14007  Bentley      P. Dumas        No Time     1    0    3    8            19   
       P14012  Celt (W)     E. Wilentz      31.77       1    0    6    7     25     49 2 Q
       P14010  Gusto        B. Nye          33.75       0    1    3    5     25     39 3 Q
       P14008  Tach         K. Clement      33.41       2    1    2    8     25     50 1 Q
       P14006  Luce         N. Houghton     32.14       1    1    4    4            20   
       P14004  Lily         E. Moodie       No Time     1    0    3    5            16   

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 15 seconds    Performance III   16 inch  Judge: Jelinda
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       P16017  Solo 6       J. Katzwinkel   34.20       2    1    3    8     25     52 1 Q
       P16007  Calypso      K. Kingsbury    39.46       2    1    2    7            24 3 
       P16003  Sadie (Sm)   K. Smith        34.29       1    0    6    8            25 2 

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 15 seconds    Performance III   20 inch  Judge: Jelinda
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       P20023  Bigzbee      C. Ross         36.78       2    0    4    3     25     46 4 Q
       P20027  Corey        K. Fardy        31.46       2    1    3    6     25     50 2 Q
       P20025  Gino         M. Francis      32.94       1    1    5    8            26   
       P20022  Della        L. Macy         No Time     2    1    1    5            20   
       P20003  Captain      K. Rubin        No Time     0    1    3    6            15   
       P20019  Divot        S. Dusenbery    34.71       2    1    3    6     25     50 3 Q
       P20018  Gus          C. McGovern     38.39       2    1    2    6            23   
       P20017  Coast        H. Phelps       35.27       2    1    3    8     25     52 1 Q
       P20013  Ridley       S. Aubois       Absent   
       P20008  Shiner       C. Rancourt     34.59       2    0    2    6     25     45   Q
       P20007  Comet        P. Mead         39.98       1    0    5    7            22   
       P20002  Charlie      C. Spagnoletti  34.24       1    0    3    7            18   

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 16 seconds    Performance III   12 inch  Judge: Jelinda
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       P12003  Missy (M)    P. Murphy       34.73       1    0    4    7     25     45 2 Q
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       P12010  Zeeva        S. Ferguson     36.77       2    1    3    5            24 3 
       P12007  Zep          C. Ratner       39.74       2    1    2    5            22   
       P12006  Star         S. Martinez.    34.96       2    1    2    6     25     48 1 Q

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 17 seconds    Performance III    8 inch  Judge: Jelinda
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       P08007  Vinny        B. Gagnon       33.68       1    0    3    5     25     41 1 Q
       P08006  Telly        J. Reardon      41.84       2    0    2    4            18 3 
       P08005  Jiff         V. Reiner       34.00       1    0    3    5     25     41 2 Q
       P08003  Dixie        M. Labriola     45.81       1    0    2    5            14   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 29
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 13
              Percent Qualified: 44.8%
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Saturday, March 16, 2019
Veterans Gamblers

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 17 seconds    Veterans   12 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       V12003  Key          J. Reardon      40.59       2    1    1    2            17 1 

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 18 seconds    Veterans    8 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       V08001  Pochi        M. Powers       39.14       1    1    3    4            18 1 

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%
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Saturday, March 16, 2019
Advanced Gamblers

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 15 seconds    Advanced   24 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       24013   Trey         J. Reardon      36.24       0    0    5    9     25     44 1 Q

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 15 seconds    Advanced   22 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       22028   Zinc         D. Ryan         33.06       1    0    4    8     25     46 1 Q

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 15 seconds    Advanced   20 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       20010   Rook         E. Moodie       34.79       1    0    5    7     25     47 1 Q

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 16 seconds    Advanced   16 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       16013   Rocky        L. Sgro         45.38       1    0    3    7            18 1 

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 17 seconds    Advanced   10 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       10001   Travis       J. Pier         No Time     1    0    4    5            18 1 

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 60.0%
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Saturday, March 16, 2019
Performance II Gamblers

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 16 seconds    Performance II   20 inch  Judge: Jelinda
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       P20029  Steffen      A. Robinson     36.43       2    1    2    8     25     50 1 Q
       P20012  Ty           L. Scribner     42.32       2    1    3    5            24 2 
       P20006  Milo         R. Decie        Absent   
       P20004  Turbo        P. McKinney     40.94       1    1    3    5            19 3 
       P20001  Trace        J. Chase        No Time     2    0    2    5            19   

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 16 seconds    Performance II   16 inch  Judge: Jelinda
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       P16011  Malley       L. Macy         39.36       1    1    5    6     25     49 1 Q

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 17 seconds    Performance II   12 inch  Judge: Jelinda
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       P12009  Rigo         L. Cox          35.91       1    0    2    4            13 2 
       P12004  Ziggy (C)    B. Carter       38.75       1    0    4    6     25     44 1 Q

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 7
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 42.9%
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Saturday, March 16, 2019
Starters Gamblers

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 15 seconds    Starters/Novice   24 inch  Judge: Jelinda
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       24007   Roxy         E. Fernandez    No Time     1    0    3    7            18 1 

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 15 seconds    Starters/Novice   22 inch  Judge: Jelinda
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       22023   Measure      H. Phelps       34.24       1    1    3    7     25     46 1 Q
       22010   Lotus        C. Rancourt     33.17       1    0    4    8            21 2 

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 15 seconds    Starters/Novice   20 inch  Judge: Jelinda
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       20019   Dazzle       A. Boisvert     42.85       1    0    4    4            17 1 

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 16 seconds    Starters/Novice   16 inch  Judge: Jelinda
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       16003   Loki         P. Murphy       37.26       2    1    1    5     25     45 1 Q

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 16 seconds    Starters/Novice   14 inch  Judge: Jelinda
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       14003   Shrimpie     C. Ing          36.24       1    0    2    5            14 1 

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%
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Saturday, March 16, 2019
Performance I Gamblers

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 16 seconds    Performance I   20 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       P20024  Swig         J. Chase        38.77       1    2    3    5            22 2 
       P20011  Riley        J. Gross        38.02       2    0    2    6     25     45 1 Q

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 16 seconds    Performance I   16 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       P16018  Blue         L. McEvoy       No Time     1    1    1    6            16 2 
       P16016  Sparky       A. Boisvert     No Time     0    1    3    3            12 3 
       P16012  Nerys        C. Ross         30.91       1    1    5    5     25     48 1 Q
       P16010  Teagan       C. McGovern     39.60       0    0    2    4             8   

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 18 seconds    Performance I    8 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       5Pt  3Pt  2Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       P08004  Dee          C. McGuire      41.95       1    0    2    4            13 1 

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 7
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 28.6%
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Saturday, March 16, 2019
Masters Pairs

Distance: 176 yards  SCT: 57 seconds    Masters  Open  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       24001   Misha        K. Diedrich     39.42                0    1    0    0    44.42T5 Q
       24003   Lycan        L. St. Aubin   Q

       20011   Groovee      L. Mitchell     24.00                0    1    0    1    Elim   
       24020   Paulie Girl  D. Kubichko

       20006   Whit         T. Fulmer       35.28                0    1    0    0    40.28 3 Q
       24018   Jake         J. Marcus   Q

       20008   Sydney       K. Smith        59.14                1    1    0    0    69.14   
       22002   Lou          J. Viola

       22017   Varsity      K. Clement      39.42                0    1    0    0    44.42T5 Q
       24006   Halliah      J. Gauthier   Q

       22008   Sadie (Sm)   K. Smith        37.34                0    2    0    0    47.34   Q
       22018   Ritz         N. Houghton   Q

       22014   Apache       D. Kubichko     34.53                0    1    0    0    39.53 2 Q
       24012   TEN          L. Mitchell   Q

       20018   Cheeky       M. Francis      38.06                0    2    0    0    48.06   Q
       22011   Rad          L. Marcus   Q

       16004   Tuukka       L. Thibodeau    41.43                0    0    0    0    41.43 4 Q
       22027   Magic        J. Johnson   Q

       14004   Spice        M. Sullivan     No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       22026   August       N. Scelzo

       16010   Fuji         M. Powers       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       22024   Mags         K. Tees

       10003   Skye         C. McGuire      39.50                0    1    0    0    44.50   Q
       22020   Tyme         K. Gautreau   Q

       16012   Spry         B. Szczygiel    35.28                0    0    0    0    35.28 1 Q
       20015   Vinca        N. Scelzo   Q

       16011   Dino         M. Labriola     50.15                0    0    0    0    50.15   Q
       20014   Beck         E. Wilentz   Q
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Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 61 seconds    Masters  Mini  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       16007   Royce        P. Dumas        No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16009   Maddie (A)   M. Abair

       10001   Travis       J. Pier         43.11                0    0    0    0    43.11 2 Q
       16015   *** Ada and M. DuBois ***

       10002   Pink         C. Hess         40.99                0    0    0    0    40.99 1 Q
       14002   Dyson        M. Haviland   Q

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 33
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 23
              Percent Qualified: 69.7%
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Saturday, March 16, 2019
Performance III Pairs

Distance: 176 yards  SCT: 60 seconds    Performance III   Open  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

               Whitney      C. Killam       44.32                0    0    0    0    44.32 3 Q
       P20003  Captain      K. Rubin   Q

       P20008  Shiner       C. Rancourt     45.35                0    0    0    0    45.35 4 Q
       P20018  Gus          C. McGovern   Q

       P20007  Comet        P. Mead         39.93                1    1    0    0    49.93   Q
       P20013  Ridley       S. Aubois   Q

       P08005  Jiff         V. Reiner       49.54                0    0    0    0    49.54   Q
       P20023  Bigzbee      C. Ross   Q

       P12007  Zep          C. Ratner       37.96                0    0    0    0    37.96 1 Q
       P20027  Corey        K. Fardy   Q

       P14008  Tach         K. Clement      39.26                0    1    0    0    44.26 2 Q
       P20030  Play         V. Duff   Q

       P14010  Gusto        B. Nye          49.03                0    0    0    0    49.03   Q
       P20031  Targa        S. Bixler   Q

       P12006  Star         S. Martinez.    41.50                0    1    0    0    46.50 5 Q
       P14006  Luce         N. Houghton   Q

       P14004  Lily         E. Moodie       50.38                2    1    0    0    65.38   
       P14012  Celt (W)     E. Wilentz

       P08006  Telly        J. Reardon      No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       P14009  Fiji         K. Kingsbury

       P08003  Dixie        M. Labriola     56.52                0    0    0    0    56.52   Q
       P14007  Bentley      P. Dumas   Q

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Performance III   Mini  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       P12003  Missy (M)    P. Murphy       35.87                0    1    0    0    40.87 1 Q
       P12011  Cullen       J. Plamondon   Q
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       P08007  Vinny        B. Gagnon       52.44                0    0    0    0    52.44 2 Q
       P12010  Zeeva        S. Ferguson   Q

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 26
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 22
              Percent Qualified: 84.6%
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Saturday, March 16, 2019
Advanced Pairs

Distance: 176 yards  SCT: 63 seconds    Advanced   Open  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       16013   Rocky        L. Sgro         47.03                0    0    0    0    47.03 1 Q
       20010   Rook         E. Moodie   Q

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 100.0%
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Saturday, March 16, 2019
Performance II Pairs

Distance: 176 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Performance II   Open  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       P20012  Ty           L. Scribner     61.72                0    2    2    0    3 
       P20029  Steffen      A. Robinson

       P16016  Sparky       A. Boisvert     51.59                0    0    2    0    91.59 2 
       P20022  Della        L. Macy

       P12009  Rigo         L. Cox          44.47                0    0    0    0    44.47 1 Q
       P20004  Turbo        P. McKinney   Q

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%
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Saturday, March 16, 2019
Starters Pairs

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Starters/Novice   Open  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       22019   Smuggler     K. Kingsbury    73.10                0    1    0    0    78.10   
       24013   Trey         J. Reardon

       14003   Shrimpie     C. Ing          44.74                0    1    0    0    49.74 2 Q
       24007   Roxy         E. Fernandez   Q

       22023   Measure      H. Phelps       49.70                0    0    0    0    49.70 1 Q
       22028   Zinc         D. Ryan   Q

       22010   Lotus        C. Rancourt     61.86                0    0    0    0    61.86 3 Q
       24013   *** Trey and J. Reardon ***

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 7
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 5
              Percent Qualified: 71.4%
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Saturday, March 16, 2019
Performance I Pairs

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Performance I   Open  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       P20020  Wash         B. Hopkins      No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       P20021  Lando        E. Brent

       P08004  Dee          C. McGuire      57.98                0    0    0    0    57.98 1 Q
       P20001  Trace        J. Chase   Q

       P16010  Teagan       C. McGovern     78.19                0    1    0    0    83.19 3 
       P16012  Nerys        C. Ross

       P12004  Ziggy (C)    B. Carter       66.89                0    2    0    0    76.89 2 
       P16011  Malley       L. Macy

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 8
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 25.0%
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Saturday, March 16, 2019
Masters Standard

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 62 seconds    Masters  24 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       24012   TEN          L. Mitchell     43.24                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 Q
       24021   Tucker       K. Fardy        41.92                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       24018   Jake         J. Marcus       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       24020   Paulie Girl  D. Kubichko     37.96                0    1    0    0    5.00    
       24016   Brig         J. Katzwinkel   No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       24006   Halliah      J. Gauthier     44.70                0    1    0    0    5.00    
       24003   Lycan        L. St. Aubin    41.28                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       24001   Misha        K. Diedrich     No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 62 seconds    Masters  22 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       22029   Rankin       S. Michaud      Absent   
       22027   Magic        J. Johnson      46.47                1    1    0    1    Elim   
       22026   August       N. Scelzo       47.19                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       22024   Mags         K. Tees         No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       22020   Tyme         K. Gautreau     52.19                0    2    0    1    Elim   
       22018   Ritz         N. Houghton     44.26                1    0    0    0    5.00  3 
       22017   Varsity      K. Clement      41.85                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       22014   Apache       D. Kubichko     43.69                1    1    0    0    10.00   
       22011   Rad          L. Marcus       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 62 seconds    Masters  20 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       20018   Cheeky       M. Francis      43.57                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 Q
       20006   Whit         T. Fulmer       39.26                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       20017   Deena        C. Killam       65.86     3.86       0    1    0    0    8.86    
       20015   Vinca        N. Scelzo       41.69                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q

Distance: 188 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Masters  16 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16015   Ada          M. DuBois       Absent   
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       16011   Dino         M. Labriola     72.04     8.04       0    1    0    0    13.04   
       16004   Tuukka       L. Thibodeau    44.44                0    1    0    0    5.00  2 
       16010   Fuji         M. Powers       52.12                1    0    0    0    5.00  3 
       16009   Maddie (A)   M. Abair        47.97                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       16007   Royce        P. Dumas        Absent   

Distance: 188 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Masters  14 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       14004   Spice        M. Sullivan     No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       14002   Dyson        M. Haviland     54.08                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q

Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Masters  10 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       10003   Skye         C. McGuire      50.92                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       10002   Pink         C. Hess         48.31                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       10001   Travis       J. Pier         Absent   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 28
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 12
              Percent Qualified: 42.9%
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Saturday, March 16, 2019
Performance III Standard

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Performance III   20 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       P20023  Bigzbee      C. Ross         No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       P20019  Divot        S. Dusenbery    45.95                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       P20003  Captain      K. Rubin        No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       P20018  Gus          C. McGovern     53.70                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 Q
       P20031  Targa        S. Bixler       54.02                0    0    0    0    0.00  4 Q
       P20017  Coast        H. Phelps       48.05                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       P20013  Ridley       S. Aubois       47.18                1    0    0    0    5.00    
       P20008  Shiner       C. Rancourt     69.53     4.53       0    0    0    0    4.53    
       P20007  Comet        P. Mead         55.40                0    0    0    0    0.00    Q
       P20002  Charlie      C. Spagnoletti  62.93                1    0    0    0    5.00    
       P20030  Play         V. Duff         46.63                1    1    0    0    10.00   

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Performance III   16 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       P16017  Solo 6       J. Katzwinkel   40.71                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       P16007  Calypso      K. Kingsbury    No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       P16003  Sadie (Sm)   K. Smith        53.21                1    0    0    0    5.00  2 

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Performance III   14 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       P14012  Celt (W)     E. Wilentz      No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       P14010  Gusto        B. Nye          59.39                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       P14008  Tach         K. Clement      51.18                0    2    0    0    10.00 2 

Distance: 188 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Performance III   12 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       P12006  Star         S. Martinez.    No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       P12011  Cullen       J. Plamondon    41.60                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       P12010  Zeeva        S. Ferguson     55.41                0    1    0    0    5.00  2 
       P12007  Zep          C. Ratner       57.43                0    2    0    0    10.00 3 
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Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Performance III    8 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       P08005  Jiff         V. Reiner       60.95                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       P08007  Vinny        B. Gagnon       76.05     6.05       1    0    0    0    11.05 3 
       P08006  Telly        J. Reardon      68.57                0    1    0    0    5.00  2 
       P08003  Dixie        M. Labriola     No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 25
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 9
              Percent Qualified: 36.0%
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Saturday, March 16, 2019
Veterans Standard

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Veterans   12 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       V12003  Key          J. Reardon      No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%
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Saturday, March 16, 2019
Advanced Standard

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 59 seconds    Advanced   22 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       22036   Jaxx         K. Erskine      41.79                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       22012   Pyro         B. Carter       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       22003   Dugan        S. Michaud      Absent   
       22002   Lou          J. Viola        58.24                0    2    0    0    10.00 2 

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 59 seconds    Advanced   20 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       20011   Groovee      L. Mitchell     39.69                0    1    0    0    5.00  2 
       20014   Beck         E. Wilentz      53.66                0    1    0    0    5.00  3 
       20010   Rook         E. Moodie       47.50                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       20008   Sydney       K. Smith        61.06     2.06       0    1    0    0    7.06    

Distance: 164 yards  SCT: 62 seconds    Advanced   16 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16013   Rocky        L. Sgro         55.05                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 8
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 37.5%
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Saturday, March 16, 2019
Performance II Standard

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 62 seconds    Performance II   20 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       P20029  Steffen      A. Robinson     No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       P20022  Della        L. Macy         47.61                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       P20012  Ty           L. Scribner     47.37                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       P20011  Riley        J. Gross        55.00                1    2    0    0    15.00   
       P20010  Maya         M. McLatchy     Absent   
       P20006  Milo         R. Decie        49.90                0    0    1    0    20.00   
       P20004  Turbo        P. McKinney     48.93                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 Q

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%
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Saturday, March 16, 2019
Starters Standard

Distance: 137 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Starters/Novice   24 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       24013   Trey         J. Reardon      48.50                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q

Distance: 137 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Starters/Novice   22 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       22028   Zinc         D. Ryan         51.59                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       22010   Lotus        C. Rancourt     54.92                0    1    0    0    5.00  2 

Distance: 137 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Starters/Novice   20 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       20019   Dazzle       A. Boisvert     82.17     18.17      0    0    0    0    18.17 1 

Distance: 135 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Starters/Novice   16 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16003   Loki         P. Murphy       36.70                0    1    1    0    25.00 1 

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 40.0%
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Saturday, March 16, 2019
Performance I Standard

Distance: 137 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Performance I   20 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       P20021  Lando        E. Brent        No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       P20020  Wash         B. Hopkins      54.76                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       P20001  Trace        J. Chase        No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 137 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Performance I   16 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       P16018  Blue         L. McEvoy       59.41                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       P16016  Sparky       A. Boisvert     44.63                0    1    0    0    5.00  2 
       P16012  Nerys        C. Ross         No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       P16011  Malley       L. Macy         No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       P16010  Teagan       C. McGovern     75.16     8.16       0    0    1    0    28.16 3 

Distance: 135 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Performance I   12 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       P12009  Rigo         L. Cox          84.83     15.83      0    0    1    0    35.83 1 
       P12004  Ziggy (C)    B. Carter       96.50     27.50      0    2    0    0    37.50 2 

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 10
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 20.0%
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Saturday, March 16, 2019
Masters Challenge Standard

Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Everyone   22 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       22036   Jaxx         K. Erskine      36.01                0    1    0    1    Elim   
       22030   Prize        L. Mitchell     32.28                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       22024   Mags         K. Tees         Absent   
       22018   Ritz         N. Houghton     29.47                0    1    0    0    5.00  2 
       22012   Pyro         B. Carter       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       22009   Spec         L. Mitchell     33.89                0    1    0    0    5.00  3 
       22003   Dugan        S. Michaud      Absent   

Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Everyone   20 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       20018   Cheeky       M. Francis      No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20006   Whit         T. Fulmer       31.53                0    1    0    0    5.00  1 

Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Everyone   24 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       24006   Halliah      J. Gauthier     No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       24003   Lycan        L. St. Aubin    No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       24012   TEN          L. Mitchell     32.96                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       24001   Misha        K. Diedrich     No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 184 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Everyone   10 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       10002   Pink         C. Hess         35.76                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q

Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Everyone   16 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16010   Fuji         M. Powers       34.53                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
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       16004   Tuukka       L. Thibodeau    35.85                0    0    0    1    Elim   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 14
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 28.6%
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Saturday, March 16, 2019
Perf. Masters Challenge Standard

Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Everyone   16 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       P16003  Sadie (Sm)   K. Smith        43.34                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q

Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Everyone   20 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       P20031  Targa        S. Bixler       44.09                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       P20006  Milo         R. Decie        No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       P20004  Turbo        P. McKinney     No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Everyone   12 inch  Judge: Jelinda Pepper
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       P12011  Cullen       J. Plamondon    34.49                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       P12006  Star         S. Martinez.    46.52                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 66.7%


